GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 96
TO BE ANSWERED ON 215" JUNE, 2019

FUNDS UNDER NATIONAL AYUSH MISSION
96. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the detail of the funds provided/ released for different activities under Nationa AYUSH Mission during the last three years in the country, State-wise particularly Rajasthan;

(b) the number of Integrated AYUSH hospitals proposed to be set up in Rajasthan along with the funds allocated by the Government in this regard; and

(c) the district-wise number and details of villages selected as ‘AYUSH Gram’ in Rajasthan?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@: Thedetail of the funds provided/released for different activities under National AYUSH Mission during the last three years in the country, State-wise including Ragjasthan is furnished at Annexure-l.

(b): Public Health is a State Subject and opening of Integrated AYUSH hospitals comes under the purview of the respective State/lUT Government. However, under Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Nationa AYUSH Mission (NAM), there is provision of financial assistance for setting up of upto 50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospitals. The details of approved upto 50-bedded integrated AYUSH Hospitals along with the funds allocated to the State of Rgjasthan is furnished at Annexure-11.

(c): Under NAM, there is provision of financial assistance for AYUSH Gram. For implementation of this activity, financial assistance of Rs.30.00 lakhs has been sanctioned to State Govt. of Ragasthan in the year 2016-17. The details of the villages in Rgasthan which have been selected under AYUSH Gram, as reported by the State Government is furnished at Annexure-l11.


Annexure-|

The status of funds provided/released for different activitiesunder National AYUSH Mission (NAM) during thelast threeyears, State/lUT-wise

(Rs. In lakhs)
S.No. | Name of States/UTs 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 Total

1 | Andaman & Nicobar Islands 394.821 302.330 317.886 1015.037
2| AndhraPradesh 1125.531 1176.012 1280.206 3581.749
3 | Arunachal Pradesh 465.450 545.706 547.844 1559.000
4 | Assam 1631.649 2390.692 738.328 4760.669
5 | Bihar 1752.914 0.000 0.000 1752.914
6 | Chandigarh 509.320 490.520 52.552 1052.392
7 | Chhattisgarh 1624.737 1226.755 1066.868 3918.360
8 Dadra& Nagar Haveli 91.797 143.403 0.000 235.200
9 | Daman & Diu 113.184 0.000 72.010 185.194
10 | Delhi 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
11 | Goa 622.597 262.468 146.898 1031.963
12 | Gujarat 1533.046 1274.394 1760.855 4568.295
13 | Haryana 1034.396 848.442 1201.361 3084.199
14 | Himachal Pradesh 614.212 718.927 1907.010 3240.149
15 | Jammu & Kashmir 769.208 992.584 1196.727 2958.519
16 | Jharkhand 48.011 0.000 0.000 48.011
17 | Karnataka 1241.455 2059.866 2688.312 5989.633
18 | Kerdla 891.204 2096.234 2597.838 5585.276
19 | Lakshadweep 509.729 63.747 0.000 573.476
20 | MadhyaPradesh 2645.333 3059.684 2829.126 8534.143
21 | Maharashtra 529.186 1784.285 0.000 2313.471
22 | Manipur 1229.987 1339.326 1231.226 3800.539
23 | Mizoram 603.754 693.478 722.739 2019.971
24 | Meghalaya 802.743 738.254 0.000 1540.997
25 | Nagaland 521.284 1516.916 920.869 2959.069
26 | Odisha 1221.301 1561.020 1072.734 3855.055
27 | Puducherry 170.000 239.995 445520 855.515
28 | Punjab 1317.811 1348.662 37.451 2703.924
29 | Rgjasthan 2225.209 6893.256 3022.174 12140.639
30 | Sikkim 874.071 180.087 270.316 1324.474
31 | Tamil Nadu 1980.541 2789.072 2326.305 7095.918
32 | Telangana 1330.696 1055.111 690.364 3076.171
33 | Tripura 334.062 1195.541 668.670 2198.273
34 | Uttar Pradesh 8466.625 6280.230 11854.151 26601.006
35 | Uttarakhand 1187.929 1986.097 1690.281 4864.307
36 | West Bengal 1298.056 1654.646 2292.419 5245.121

TOTAL 41711.849 48907.740 45649.040 | 135268629


Annexure-l|

Status of upto 50 bedded integrated AYUSH Hospital approved under National AYUSH
Mission (NAM) during 2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19 in the State of Rajasthan

Unit Amount Approved (Rs. In
ﬁ(‘) Proposal approved Approved lz?)klgs)
' 2016-17 2018-19
18
Setting up of 50 Bedded Integrated i i
L AYUSH Hospital, Bhilwara 1 450.00
Setting up of 50 Bedded Integrated i i
2 | AYUSH Hospital, Ajmer 1 450.00
Setting up of 50 Bedded Integrated i i
3. AYUSH Hospital, Churu 1 450.00
Setting up of 50 Bedded Integrated i i
4| AYUSH Hospital, Bikaner 1 450.00
5 Setting up of 50 Bedded Integrated 1 i i 436.00
" | AYUSH Hospital, Jaipur '
Total 5 1800.00 436.00


Annexure-l |l

Names of villagesin Rajasthan which have been selected under AYUSH Gram Activity

Name of the AYUSH Gram

District

Names of village covered

Kalesara Ayush Gram

Ajmer

08 villages namely
1. Kdesara

2. Budhwara

3. Nagelav

4. Bhatsuri

5. Jethana

6. Bhanvata

7. Dantada

8. Makreda

Dhankya Ayush Gram

Jaipur-B

08 villages namely
Dhankya

Baseri

Mundiya Ramsar
Nimeda
Jaisinghpura
Fatehpura
Shinvad

. Syosinghpura

Oontwalia Ayush Gram

Churu

7 villages namely
Oontwalia
Rajsar
Ratannagar
Beghsar
Depalsar

Sondi badi
Ghanghu
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Total

23 villages

